compensation to be granted to the claimants. The joint statement

submitted by the counsel on either side will form part of the records

in this matter. 

4.   In  the  circumstances,  the  impugned  award  is

modified, granting to the claimants a sum of Rs.4,80,000/- (Rupees

four lakhs eighty thousand only) by way of additional compensation.

The insurer shall deposit the additional compensation within 60 days

from the date of receipt of a copy of the judgment, failing which the

said amount would carry interest at the rate of 12% from the date of